



Village of Elk Grove Village  
Cook and DuPage Counties  
**Water Main Improvements - Clearmont Drive**  
Contract No. PW-1819-15

**BID TABULATION**  
Thursday, August 8, 2019 11:90 A.M. 450 E. Devon Avenue, Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Aqua Contractors Corp 551 S. El. Route 83 Evanston, IL 60126		D5 Men Brothers Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016		Suburban General Construction 1019 East 31st Street LaGrange Park, IL 60526		Swallow Construction 27W364 North Avenue Downers Grove, IL 60515		Trine Construction 27W364 North Avenue West Chicago, IL 60185	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	TREE PROTECTION	FOOT	875	\$ 3.90	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,112.50
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	FOOT	438	\$ 6.10	\$ 2,671.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,818.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,066.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 4,423.80
3	UNDERCUTTING FOR UTILITIES	CU YD	67	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 3,701.75
4	SELECT GRANULAR TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,686	\$ 31.00	\$ 51,666.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 58,310.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 46,648.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 61,642.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 33.45	\$ 55,727.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.66
5	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	1,200	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,800.00
6	EXPLORATION TRENCH (MODIFIED)	FOOT	70	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 3,395.00
7	SODDING (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	1,200	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,800.00
8	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	8	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 120.50	\$ 964.00
9	INLET FILTERS (MODIFIED)	EACH	9	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 128.55	\$ 1,138.95
10	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 2" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	392	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 980.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 2,371.60
11	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	SQ YD	2,040	\$ 8.75	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,550.00
12	TEMPORARY ACCESS (SIDEWALK)	SQ YD	207	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.07	\$ 21.50	\$ 4,450.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 258.75
13	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	SQ YD	144	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.44	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 180.00
14	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GALLON	204	\$ 4.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.04	\$ 4.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.04	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.04	\$ 3.80	\$ 775.20
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 5" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	126	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,332.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,332.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,820.00
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	118	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,495.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 13,102.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 7,264.50
17	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	144	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 1,936.80
18	SIDEWALK REMOVAL (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	1,860	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,883.00
19	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	1,860	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 17,484.00
20	CLASS D PATCH, 6 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	2,040	\$ 43.00	\$ 87,720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 114,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 97,920.00	\$ 66.30	\$ 135,252.00
21	GATE VALVE, 12", IN EXISTING VAULT	EACH	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,188.00	\$ 5,188.00
22	GATE VALVE AND VAULT, 8", 4"-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	4	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 16,880.00
23	GATE VALVE AND VAULT, 12", 5" DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	8	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 5,665.50	\$ 45,324.00
24	WATER MAIN (MODIFIED), 8 INCH	FOOT	85	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 149.35	\$ 12,694.75
25	WATER MAIN (MODIFIED), 8 INCH	FOOT	356	\$ 84.00	\$ 29,904.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 39,160.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 40,940.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 48,060.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 40,940.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 38,448.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,040.00	\$ 145.75	\$ 51,887.00
26	WATER MAIN (MODIFIED), 12 INCH	FOOT	1,875	\$ 103.00	\$ 193,125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 243,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 328,125.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 241,875.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 189,375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 206,250.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 285,000.00
27	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 1"	EACH	26	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 54,600.00
28	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 1 1/2"	EACH	4	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 3,548.00	\$ 14,192.00
29	CURB STOPS, 1"	EACH	26	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 4,238.00
30	CURB STOPS, 1 1/2"	EACH	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 337.40	\$ 1,349.60
31	WATER SERVICE LINES, 1"	FOOT	924	\$ 21.00	\$ 19,404.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 17,556.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,155.00
32	WATER SERVICE LINES, 1 1/2"	FOOT	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 185.00
33	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX, 1"	EACH	26	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 132.55	\$ 3,446.30
34	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX, 1 1/2"	EACH	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 132.55	\$ 530.20
35	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VAVLE BOX	EACH	6	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 5,505.00	\$ 33,030.00
36	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 120.50	\$ 120.50
37	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	FOOT	10	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.50	\$ 1,205.00
38	WATER MAIN FITTINGS	POUND	2,316	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,632.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 231.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,948.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,528.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 57,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.16	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.16
39	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 6 INCH	EACH	4	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 3,971.00	\$ 15,884.00
40	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8 INCH	EACH	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 4,092.00
41	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12 INCH	EACH	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 4,242.10	\$ 16,968.40
42	WATER MAIN TO BE ABANDONED	L SUM	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 10,875.00
43	SLEEVES, PVC-SDR-21	FOOT	80	\$ 91.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 84.60	\$ 6,768.00
44	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	246	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,118.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,316.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 31.35	\$ 7,712.10
45	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (MODIFIED)	FOOT	246	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,581.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 2,226.30
46	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	250	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 2,412.50
47	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	88	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 18.10	\$ 1,592.80
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (MODIFIED)	L SUM																	